Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4 72

S.106

Return of Final Meeting 1n a Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up Pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency
Act 1986
For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
Name of Company [ 01193582 |
Abbey Die & Tool Limited

1,

George H W Gnffith
Century House

31 Gate Lane

Boldmere

Sutton Coldfield

West Midlands B73 5TR
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the Company was summoned for 07 July 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the
I[nsolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 15 attached) laid before it showing
how the winding up of the Company has been conducted and how the property of the Company has been
disposed of and that no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the Company was duly summoned for 07 July 2010 pursuant to section 106 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account {of which a copy 1s attached) laid before 1t
showing the winding up of thg Company has been conducted and how the property of the Company has
been di ed of and that no qurum was pregent at the meeting

Signed e )
=" George H W Gniffith v

Dated 07 July 2010

George H W Griffith Ltd
Century House 31 Gate Lane Boldmere, Sutton Coldfield , West Midlands B73 5TR
Ref GHWG\WB

Lo

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator’s statement of account: creditors’ voluntary

winding up

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been Disposed of

Name of Company Abbey Die & Tool Limited

From 135/04/2008 (commencement of winding up) to 07/07/2011 (Close of winding up)

Form 4 72 contd

SOA Value £ £ £
FINANCE AND HIRE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS
12,000 00 Leased Assets 15 500 00
(17,550 00 Leased Assets (Amounts Owing) {15,500 00)
000
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 480 11
5,070 00 Cash on Hand 5,070 16
Debtors (Non-Trading)(Post-Appointment) 100
31,343 31 Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 31,343 31
300 00 Furniture, Fixtures and Fittings 300 00
Insurance Refund 115 50
Other Current Assets 69518
25,800 00 Plant and Machinery 24,690 43
62 695 69
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertisements (356 76)
Agents / Valuers Fees (641 00)
Appointee Fees (31,750 00}
Preparation of Statement of Affaurs (4 000 00}
Specific Bond (417 00)
Statutory Advertising (345 51)
(3751027
PREFERENTIAL CREIHTORS
(19,033 60) Holiday Pay 000
(4,416 60) Wages (13,040 34)
(13.040 34)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
000 Claims (12,145 08)
{12,145 08)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(99,732 54) Employees 000
(29,146 28) Trade and Expense Creditors 000
000
EQUITY
(14,000 00) Ordinary 000
000
000
Dividend Information
Category Date(s) Paid Rate of Dividend Total Paid
Preferent:al 30/09/2009 100 0 p/X £13,040 34

Fee Information
Time Costs £37,100




Fees drawn £31,730

Resolution passed at meeting of creditors held pursuant to S98 [A1986 authorised the hiqudator to draw feeson a
time cost basis



Form 4.72 cont'd

Section 106

(N No assets,

Asset Description | Estimated To Realise

Total
Shown 1n the statement of assets and habilities have proved unrealisable
(2} Amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account n respect of
(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £000
(b) other unclaimed dividends in the winding up £000
(c) moneys held by the company 1n respect of dividends or other £0 00
sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company
(3) Any other additional comments the liquidator thinks relevant
Dated 7 July 201 / 7
v, /%(A) /é :’ "é%i 3
Signed by the hiquidator
Name and Address /George H W Gniffith

George H W Gniffith Lid
Century House

31 Gate Lane

Sutton Coldfield

B73 5TR




